POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	29	1	2018	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date: De Abbreviated issuer name

INTERCARS

Subject:

Polish competition and consumer protection authority approves establishment of joint venture

December 13th 2018

Legal basis:

Art. 17.1 of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 8/2018 of April 25th 2018, the Management Board of Inter Cars S.A. ("Company") announces that on December 13th 2018 the Company received information that the President of the Office of Competition and Consumer Protection (UOKiK) issued a decision of December 11th 2018 to approve the establishment of a joint venture with Liberty Motors S.A. on the terms set out in Current Report No. 8/2018.

Legal basis: Article 17.1 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

(fu	ll issuer name)		
INTERCARS	Trade		
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)		
02-903	Warsaw, Poland		
(postal code)	(city/town)		
Powsińska	64		
(street)	(number)		
714-19-16	714-19-18		
(phone)	(fax)		
bzarzadu@intercars.com.pl	intercars.com.pl		
(email)	(www)		
118-14-52-946	014992887		
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)		

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
December 13th 2018	Krzysztof Soszyński	Vice President of the	
		Management Board	
December 13th 2018	Jacek Piotrowiak	Commercial proxy	